1-54-93

MILLO 11/10/19

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

OMB No. 0651-011 (:EXPIRED);.4'94)

11-24-1999

inal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	07/53	ress of receiving party(ies):
Macmillan/McGraw- Tublishing Compan		1221 Av	Hill, Inc. enue of the Americas , Florida 32887
(Individual(s) (X General Partner (Corporation-Sta (Association (Limited Partner (Other	te [°] ≲hip	() Ass () Gen () Lim (X) Cor () Oth	
Additional name (s) of conveying party	(les) attac	ched? ()Yes (X)No
120/0290 indicat ritizen. The ass the cover sheet d llease issue a co rithout the Delaw	ment of PT) error at reel/fing the assigned is a Delaw ignment indicates New York oes not indicate a citizens irected Notice of Recordati	ware States, and designa ship. or Designa Assignm	gnee is not domiciled in the United a domestic representative ted is attached () Yes () No ations must be a separate document ent) nal name(s) & Address(es) attached (X)No
A. Trademark App	Additional numbers at		rk Registration No.(s) x)Yes ()No
should be mailed	onderming document	6. Tota regi	l number of applications and strations involved:(88)
Mi	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Ibrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	()	l fee (37CFR 3.41) \$ 00.00 Enclosed (receipt for payment) Charge any amounts due or credit any Overpayment to deposit account no.
street Address:	255 South Orange Avenue Suite 1401 Orlando, FL 32801		01-0484 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	U TCM OD	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and si	gnature.		
To the best o	of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a tro	lief, the four	oregoing information is true and the original document.
Beverley Deacon	Sweling	Deau	November 19, 1999
Name		Signati	are Date
Total number of	pages including cover	sheet, att	achments and document:

配1120回296

ATTACHMENT B TRADE AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF MACMILLAN/MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL PUBLISHING COMPANY TRANSFERRED BY MERGER AND OPERATION OF LAW TO MCGRAW-HILL, INC.

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	
CTB Bubble Logo	74/450943	10/25/9 3	
CUSTOM SOLUTIONS and Design	74/463764	11/29/93	
OSIRIS	74/450,803	10/25/93	
TABE	74/450941	10/25/93	
TABE-PC	74/450802	10/25/93	
TOTAL APPLICATIONS 5			

TRAC

1

Mark		Registration No.	Registration Date		
3-IN-1	WORKBOOK Stylized in Rectangle	395,271	05/19/42		
ACCENT	ON SCIENCE	1,294,228	09/11/84		
ACEPT		1,071,439	08/16/77		
APT		988,941	07/23/74		
BUSINES	SS EDUCATION WORLD	890,938	05/12/70		
CALIFOR	RNIA ACHIEVEMENT TESTS	916,931	07/20/71		
CAT 5 a	and Marker Design	1,802,049	11/02/93		
CFC		1,018,395	08/19/75		
COMPUS	CAN	876,561	09/09/69		
CROSSTI	IES	1,101,449	09/05/78		
CTB SC	ORE TRACKER	1,809,934	12/07/93		
CTB Sty	ylized in Square Design	1,782,624	07/20/93		
CTBS		862,440	12/24/68	R A D	
Childre	en Design	1,048,711	09/21/76	TRADEHIARK	3
Childre	en Design	1,000,506	12/31/74	E E) E
Childre	en Pattern Desi gn	890,393	05/05/70		
DATA WA	AREHOUSE	1,513,140	11/15/88		9
DIAGNOS	STIC READING SCALES	1,001,296	01/07/75		2
DLM		1,264,047	01/17/84		
DLM_Log	go	1,047,382	08/31/76		
ā DLM Log	go	873,742	07/29/69		
DLM Log	go and Children Design	942,701	09/12/72		
DMI		1,122,767	07/24/79		
Des i g n	of Winking Cat ("Winky")	1,802,050	11/02/93		
EARLY (CHILDHOOD SYSTEM and Logo	1,664,084	11/12/91		

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
EXAMPAK	1,074,523	10/04/77		
FOCUS ON YOU	1,276,121	05/01/84		
GREGG	1,466,331	11/24/87		
GREGG NOTEHAND Stylized and Hand Logo	736,567	08/21/62		
GREGG Stylized and Design	646,520	06/04/57		
ITAC	1,239,807	05/24/83		
KEYS TO SPELLING MASTERY	1,243,545	06/28/83		
KEYTEXT	737,575	09/11/62		
LIFEWORKS	1,169,240	09/15/81		
LONDON HOUSE	1,421,514	12/16/86		
London House Square Logo	1,403,542	07/29/86	 4	
MONEY GAME	964,084	07/17/73	TRAGENIAKK	
MONSTER	1,257,424	11/15/83		\mathcal{S}
MONSTRUO	1,257,426	11/15/83	27	===;
MUNDO CON PALABRAS	1,069,328	07/12/77		
ORBIT	1,022,037	10/07/75		1.0
ORBIT and Design	1,231,843	03/22/83		w
PALMER METHOD	1,326,882	03/26/85		
PALMER METHOD	1,070,605	08/02/77		
PALMER METHOD	1,102,101	09/12/78		
PCG PLANNING CAREER GOALS Stylized	1,032,301	02/03/76		
PHONETIC KEYS TO READING FOR KEYS TO INDEPENDENCE IN READING	1,248,977	08/23/83		
PSI	1,316,202	01/22/85		

2

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
PSI-1	1,259,947	12/06/83		
PSI-2	1,259,948	12/06/83		
PS1-3	1,259,946	12/06/83		
PSI-4	1,262,325	12/27/83		
PUBLISHERS TEST SERVICE	1,171,188	09/29/81		
PWR	1,501,163	08/23/88		
REACH	1,050,527	10/19/76		
READING FOR THE REAL WORLD	1,278,963	05/22/84		
READING in a Fan Design	1,209,681	09/21/82		
RITE-HOLD	718,256	07/11/61		
RITE-HOLD Stylized	718,564	07/18/61	=	1331
SABE	1,806,030	11/23/93	TRADELIARK	
SCOREZE	574,112	05/05/53	<u>m</u>	\odot
\$COREZE	686,652	10/13/59		
SERIES E Stylized	1,211,494	10/05/82		
SERIES M Stylized	1,166,460	08/25/81		9
SERIES R Stylized	1,221,603	12/28/82		چينندن جين
SKILLMASTERS	1,282,463	06/19/84		
SKILLS FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING	1,751,198	02/09/93		
SKILLTAPES	1,097,275	07/25/78		
SKILLTEXT and Design	427,277	02/04/47		
SPACETALK	991,407	08/20/74		
SPANISH READING KEYS	1,234,060	04/05/83		
SPEEDWRITING and Design	500,344	05/11/48		
SPEEDWRITING and Design	639,132	12/25/56		

3

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
TCS Stylized	1,365,487	10/15/85		
TESTBUILDER	1,503,767	09/13/88		
TESTMATE	1,543,323	06/13/89		
TEXTMASTERS	1,349,330	07/16/85		
THE PALMER METHOD FOR BETTER WRITING and Writing Hand Logo	648,622	07/16/57		
THE PALMER METHOD FOR BETTER WRITING and Writing Hand Logo	637,749	11/27/56		
THE READING EXTRAVAGANZA OF AMERICA CYCLING & HYDROPLANE SHOW	1,018,810	08/26/75		
THE TESTING COMPANY	1,156,823	06/02/81		
TODAY'S SECRETARY	792,946	07/20/65	(
WORDWORLD	1,069,327	07/12/77	22 25 10	
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS 83			TRADETIASK	120 122295

4

ATTACHMENT A MERGER AND OPERATION OF LAW

Macmillan/McGraw-Hill School Publishing Company ("MMH" created as a New York general partnership on June 23, 1989. Firty percent of the partnership interest in MMH was owned by McGraw-Hill School Publishing, Inc. (the "McGraw-Hill Subsidiary"), a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of McGraw-Hill, The other 50 percent interest was owned by Macmillan School Publishing, Inc. (the "Macmillan Subsidiary"), a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned indirect subsidiary of Macmillan, Inc.

October 4, 1993, McGraw-Hill, Inc. purchased partnership interest in MMH owned by the Macmillan Subsidiary. Accordingly, McGraw-Hill, Inc. and the McGraw-Hill Subsidiary then became the owners of all of the partnership interest in MMH.

Effective as of December 31, 1993, the McGraw-Hill Subsidiary was merged into McGraw-Hill, Inc. As a consequence of this merger, the partnership ceased to exist and MMH became a division of McGraw-Hill, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 11/19/1999